1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RSLS
RSLS DS ENG25/06/2025
RSLS
1-pole, Slim Plug-in/PCB mount solid state relays
Main features
Description
Solid state relays

RSLS DS ENG25/06/2025
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to the Selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RSLS
Code Option Description Comments
RSLS - Solid state relay (plug-in / PCB mount) with AC or DC switching
A AC switching (zero cross switching)
B AC switching (random switching)
D DC switching
024 Rated output voltage: 24 VDC (3 - 30 VDC)
048 Rated output voltage: 48 VDC (1 - 48 VDC)
230 Rated output voltage: 230 VAC (12 - 280 VAC) 24 - 280 VAC for RSLSA..
M Control voltage: 5 VDC (3 - 12 VDC)
D Control voltage: 24 VDC (15 - 30 VDC)
020 Max. rated current: 2 AAC Applicable with RSLS..230..
001 Max. rated current: 100 mADC Applicable with RSLSD048..
035 Max. rated current: 3.5 ADC Applicable with RSLSD024..
060 Max. rated current: 6 ADC Applicable with RSLSD024..
IG1 Pre-assembled in spring terminal socket, 6-24 VDC input
IN1 Pre-assembled in screw terminal socket, 6-24 VDC input
Selection guide
Output
voltage
Control
voltage
Rated operational current @ 40oC
2 AAC 100 mADC 3.5 ADC 6 ADC
24 VDC
3 - 12 VDC - - RSLSD024M035 RSLSD024M060
15 - 30 VDC - - RSLSD024D035 RSLSD024D060
48 VDC
3 - 12 VDC - RSLSD048M001 - -
15 - 30 VDC - RSLSD048D001 - -
230 VAC
(zero-cross)
3 - 12 VDC RSLSA230M020 - - -
15 - 30 VDC RSLSA230D020 - - -
230 VAC
(random)
3 - 12 VDC RSLSB230M020 - - -
15 - 30 VDC RSLSB230D020 - - -
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RSLS
RSLS DS ENG25/06/2025
Selection guide - pre-assembled on RSLDIN sockets